

National Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Hukum Chand & Ors.

FAO No. 206/2024

22.08.2024 Present: Ms. Seema Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Mohan Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Mohan Sharma, learned counsel, has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.1.

The office reports that respondents No.2 & 3 have been unserved on account of death and for want of correct address, respectively.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks three weeks time to take fresh steps for the service of respondent No.3 alongwith correct address and to take consequential steps on account of death of respondent No.2.

As prayed for, list after three weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

22nd August, 2024 (rohit)