

NICL Vs. Hukum Chand & Ors.

FAO No. 206/2024

21.12.2024 Present: Ms. Seema Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Hakam Chand, Advocate, vice Mr. Mohan Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted four weeks' further time to take consequential steps on account of death of respondent No. 2, as well as steps for the service of respondent No. 3. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

21st December, 2024
(raman)