

FAO-206 of 2024

02.04.2025 Present: Ms. Seema Sood, Advocate for the appellant.

Consequential steps on the death of respondent No. 2 and fresh steps for service of respondent No. 3 are awaited despite opportunity dated 05.03.2025.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that the appellant has procured the copy of Death Certificate of respondent No. 2 wherein date of death recorded is 06.11.2020 and date of award out of which present appeal has arisen is 02.04.2024. As prayed for, the present matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

02.04.2025

(Vriti)