

NICL Vs. Hukam Chand & others.

FAO No. 206 of 2024

2.5.2025

Present: Ms.Seema Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Mohan Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Consequential steps on account of death of respondent No. 2 and fresh steps for service of respondent No. 3 have not been taken since August, 2024. By way of last opportunity three weeks time is granted to take appropriate steps, failing which appeal shall be dismissed for non prosecution.

List for further orders on **2nd June, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***2nd May, 2025
(Keshav)***