

NICL Vs. Hukam Chand & others

FAO No. 206 of 2024

2.6.2025

Present: Ms.Seema Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for respondent No. 1, though represented by Mr.Mohan Sharma, Advocate.

Respondent No. 2 is stated to have expired.

CMP No. 12123 of 2025

As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, this application is adjourned to enable the counsel for the appellant to place on record fresh material/documents to establish that respondent No. 3 Om Prakash is residing on the same address, as has been given in the memo of parties and on the same place, he has been served in a pending case in MACT Mandi, arising out of same accident and is being represented by an Advocate.

Considering the submissions, this application is adjourned.

List alongwith main appeal on next date.

FAO No. 206 of 2024

Appropriate steps for service of newly added respondents No. 2(a) to 2(d), brought on record vide even dated order passed in CMP(M) Nos. 851 and 852 of 2025, be taken within one week. On taking such steps, notice,

returnable on **25th August, 2025**, be issued to these respondents.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

2nd June, 2025
(Keshav)