

NICL vs. Hukam Chand & others

FAO No. 206 of 2024

25.08.2025 Present:

Ms. Seema Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Mohan Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Respondent No.2 has already expired.

As per office report respondents No.s 2(a) to 2(c) served, however, neither the said respondents are present nor any reasonable cause has been assigned for their non-appearance, hence, these respondents are proceeded against ex parte.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list the matter after one week before the appropriate Bench.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

25th August, 2025
(ravinder)