

**National Insurance Company Ltd. vs. Hukam Chand
and others**

FAO No.206 of 2024

26.08.2025 Present: Ms. Seema Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Mohan Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.
Respondent No.2 has already expired.

Admit.

Call for the records.

List for hearing in due course.

Post admission, notice be issued to respondents No.2(a)
to 2(c), on taking steps within three days, returnable within four
weeks.

August 26, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**