

**National Insurance Company Ltd. Vs. Hukam
Chand and Ors.**

FAO No. 206/2024

25.03.2026 Present: Ms. Seema Sood, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Mohan
Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Respondent No.2 has already expired.

Learned counsel for the appellant stated that
PF along with correct address of respondent No.3 has
been filed on 09.03.2026. Therefore, let notice be issued
to respondent No.3, returnable within a period of four
weeks. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

25th March, 2026
(Kiran)